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0  iriacipal Accountant General,
*  Off ice o£ the Accountant G^^al,; Respondents

(A&B)»I,j Madhj^a Eradeshrl Otfalior. ••

( Advocate » Mr.P.Shanl!aran for Mr.s^.Sharne )

0 R D E R (OEAh)

Per « Hon'ble Mr. D.O.VBrma,; Vice ChairinanCJ)

Ihe applicant has claimed promoticn to the post of

Account Officer (AO) w.e.f. 1987 afta: the expUcy of
penalty period.

2. I'he brief fact of the case is that the applicant
was worldjxg as Section Officer and was considered by the
DPC for promoticn to the post of Assistant Accounts
Officer (AAO) and Accounts Officer (AO), Thou^ the
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wanted to the po3t a£ AAD,! theappuoant «aa ^-nt jco>«tioa to the
^4- ind the ̂ ■PPBPO did not ^ aepatt»®«l E^cceedio^

o. Xt so hsppee that d P ^ ^
, ■ , started against the applicant wnhad eaxuer started g scale fa

„f oav bv two stage in the timeof reduction of P y Y ,^.„aE£«:t was
.  , , one year without cuBUlative efiect

®  ,l^snt This order was passed onlovelled upon the applicant
¥\\ iiQftT ^he appiihant xii-ea-<5«tn pej^^ary* 1987 • 4v.„„ai27 jseow. Tribunal

was decided by a Division 3oaonThe sanie was aet-iuovj. j

vide order dated 16-8-2002.;

is that the DPC considered the fitness
3. Further Section^ hhe applic^t for icomotion from the post
O^irer to i^sistant ^count Officer ^
.o<«ntsOfficaC-)t -e PPC, after consideraUon
£cund the applet fit for promotia as MO. u

applicant was/^it fa pro-tion to the post of
^counts Officer. The iXibunal. however, while deci^g
hhe 0. 839/96 noted that carect procedure was not
followed by dalaring the applicant unsuitable as die
to the departmental proceeding pending a^inst the
applicant, the findings of the DPC was not hept

The Tribunal directed that a reviewin the sealed cover, "rhe ixiowt

PEO be held as on 6-6-87 fa properly considaing the
case of the applicant and if faud fit, to sw^d aU
conse-iuential henefits h«icding seniaity. i-ter
o;, vras decided.; the department oond»ted a review DPC and
vide is^^od order dated 23-1-2003.1 icfcrmed the
applicant ttet his case was considered fa promotion to
the grade of Accounts Officer from the panel of 1987
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and did not adjudge him The applicant has
Challenged this order in this OA.

4, The submission c£ learned counsel for the respondents
is ttet when the earlier OPC met on 5-6-87#j there was no
departmental proceedings pending against the applicant
as the penalty order had been already passed in Fdaurary

1987. Consequently,] the sealed cover procedure was not

followed. After the penalty order was challenged in OA
N€^^6/i8 and the matter was remitted back by Tribunal.
final penalty order was passed on 6-6-89,- by which it
was provided that penalty of reduction of pay by Istfo

stages in the time scale for a period of oae year was

awarded and also provided that during the period of

reduction,! the applicant will not earn incroaaent of pay,]

but it will have no effect a£ postponing his future
iuqraments of pay. Ihe submission of the learned counsel

for the respondents is that the applicant was Efomoted

as Assistant Accounts Officer (AAO) w.e.f. 22-9-88,! but

the DiPC found the applicant *\infit* for the promotion to

the post of Accounts Officer (AO). So he was not promoted

to that post.

5, Applicant in p^son and counsel for the respondents

ha<=t been heard. We have also perused the DPC minutes and

the ACSS of the aE^licant. Thoi^ we are aware that this

Tribunal cannot sit in appeal over DPC,] but in the

circumstance and facts of the present case,- we have

examined the minute of the D£G and ACBs to fxnd cut
(

/y/ly
A
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the 1. based on connect fact. We have noted
from the iWJB that the applicant was awarded the
following reinerl® in different years.

VEkRS

1980-81 Cfo*^ months)
198^83

1985^
1986S;87 ^
Stora April;'86 to
July*^

R£^i

BEficient
Moderately Well
Efficient
Efficient
Efficient
Efficient ^ .
Very able Off^c^#

6  The minutes of DK by way of reference r^ers
.Iftac easeful consideration of the fact ef the case and
relevant records of the Officer, it is raised that the
applicant is not fonid fit as hO-. As appears from the
^aal r»«rls the service reford of the appiicaat was
not at all against the applicant to find him •unfit' for
the post of hcoconts Officer. The whole rnatt^ which
weighed before the DPC was with re^d to the aliegption
on which the applicant was in®osed a penalty. It was on
that account only,) the applicant was found 'unfif to the
post of accounts Officer. Bering the coerse of arguments,,
the learned counsel for the respondents admits that the
post of AM) is a iromoticnal post from the post of Section
Officer carrying hi^ responsibiUty and the post of
Accounts Officer is also a post of still higher grade,
submission is ttot thou^ the applicant was found fit
for promotion to the post of AM,^ the DPO did not find
him fit for the post of Accounts Officer. We are Unable
to find ̂ gic in the light of the minutes oE MC which
we have perused. ACBS show that the applicant (eacept for
one year i.e. for the Sfear 1982-83 in which it was remarted
"Moderately Well") was for all the years,; efficient
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Officer, for the period from April*86 to July'87

states that the appliccut was very able officer, Thus,j

the WC has not considered the ̂ ES of the applicant and

has recorded the findings of .•unfit;*_ on the basis of
esctraneous matter which was not relevant before review

DPC, Besides it^^; in our view that coild not have been

taken into consideration as the applicant «ttas found fit

for the post of AAO by the same DPC^ Promotion of the
applicant as AAO was delayed because of currency of

punishment and promotion to AO is also to be delayed due

to currency of modified punishment for the same misconduct,

The applicant cannot suffer twice for the same misconduct,

7, In view of the discussion made above#! we quash the

order imputed in the present OA^j dated 22*1»»200 3 and

direct the respondents to promote the applicant to the

post of Account Officer w,e,f. the date the junior to the

applicant was promoted. The compliance of this order be .

made within a period of three months from the date of

coronunication of this order. It hcwever,: provided

that the applicant shall not be given any backwages and

the applicant would be given only notional promotion,

cost easy^^

( A,K, Bhatt) ( D,C.Verma )
Menber (A) Vice Chairman (J)
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